Government of Jammu and Kashmir

J&K Services Selection Board

Hema Complex, Sector-3, Channi Himmat, Jammu

(www.jkssb.nic.in)

Notification

Subject:

Document Verification of Provisionally Shortlisted Candidates for Class-IV posts of various Department, (UT, Divisional Cadre Jammu/Kashmir and District Cadres) advertised vide Advertisement Notification No. 01 of 2020 dated 26.06.2020 – Re-scheduling of date reg.

Reference: Government Order No. 623-JK (GAD) of 2021 Dated 15.07.2021

It is hereby notified for the information of all such provisionally shortlisted candidates whose document verification for the post of Class-IV (UT, Divisional Cadre Jammu/Kashmir and various District Cadres) advertised vide Advertisement Notification No. 01 of 2020 dated 26.06.2020, that:

- The Document verification of Kashmir Division based candidates earlier scheduled to be held on <u>17th July, 2021 and 22nd of July 2021</u> has been postponed and shall now be held/ conducted on <u>20th and 21st of August,</u> <u>2021</u> respectively.
- The Document verification of Jammu Division based candidates, earlier scheduled to be held on <u>22nd of July 2021</u> has been postponed and shall now be held/ conducted on <u>25th of August</u>, <u>2021</u>.

By Order.

Sd/-Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu.

No. SSB/Secy/Sel/2021/4993-5001

Dated: - 16 .07.2021.

Copy to the: -

- 1. Commissioner Secretary to the Government General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu for information.
- 2. Director Information & Public Relations, Department of Information & Public Relations J&K Government J&K Government, Jammu with the request to get the said notification published in at least three leading local newspaper of Jammu/Srinagar for three consecutive days
- 3. _____, Member JKSSB for information.
- 4. Controller of Examination, J&K Services Selection Board for information.
- 5. Administrative Officer, Divisional Office Services Selection Board, Jammu/Kashmir for information and necessary action.
- 6. Under Secretaries, JKSSB for information.
- 7. Private Secretary to Chairman, JKSSB for information.
- 8. Incharge website for uploading the Notice on the official website of the board.
- 9. Notice board.